## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

	:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONV	'EYANCE:	ANCE: ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Ύ DATA	1				
		Na	ime		Execution Date	┓ ║
Patricia Ansems					08/16/2000	
H. Craig Silvis					08/09/2000	
Lisa S. Madenjian					09/18/2000	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA					
Name:	The Dow Ch	emical C	ompany			
Street Address:	2030 Dow Ce	enter				
City:	Midland					
State/Country:	MICHIGAN				$\exists$	
Postal Code:	48674					
[			Number			
PROPERTY NUMBI		]	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBI Property Application Numbe	Туре	096023				09602329 <u>9</u>
Property	Type r:	096023	29			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: r: CE DATA (989)63	36-3237 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-1954 de@dow Rohde w Chem uilding; V	29 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com cal Company Vashington Street			CH \$80 70
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type r: r: CE DATA (989)63	36-3237 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-1954 de@dow Rohde w Chem uilding; V	29 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com cal Company Vashington Street GAN 48674			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	Type r: r: CE DATA (989)63	36-3237 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-1954 de@dow Rohde w Chem uilding; V	29 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com cal Company Vashington Street			
Property Application Numbe Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wit</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	Type Type T: T: T: TE DATA (989)63 (989)6	36-3237 5 <i>Mail wh</i> 6-1954 de@dow Rohde w Chem uilding; V	29 09 <i>en the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> .com cal Company Vashington Street GAN 48674		PATENT	

source=DOW#page3.tif

• 10 • . 49 • 10 • 13 • 110 • of has the same meaning in other languages with the same 110 number and F

FORM 110 (R 5/97)

## Docket Ref. 60487 INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(WITH PRIORITY RIGHTS)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

POLYOLEFIN COMPOSITION WITH IMPROVED IMPACT PROPERTIES

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY 2030 Dow Center Midland, Michigan 48674 United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of DELAWARE, U.S.A.

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee");

my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications. including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the

Application No. 09/602,329 *Filing Date* \_\_\_\_\_June 23, 2000

## in country the United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to insert here any corresponding equivalent Application No. 10/281,409

Filing Date October 25, 2002

in country the United States of America

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. I/we authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignce; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

	'exas 77541, USA
this <u>16</u> day c	f August ,2000
Effective as of J	une 23, 2000
Signature:	Paticia Angena
Full Name:	Patricia Ansems
Residence:	2118 Riverside Drive
	West Columbia, Texas 77486
Country;	United States of America
Citizenship:	The Netherlands
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America

At: Midland, I	Michigan 48674, USA
this <u>9</u> day of	of August 1,2000
Effective as of	June 23, 2000
	no Ull.
Signature:	A. (vous Xulus
Full Name:	H. Craig Silvis
Residence:	1908 Canellestick Lane
	Midland, Michigan 48642
Country:	United States of America
Citizenship:	United States of America
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company
Of Country:	United States of America

At: Freeper		At:
this <u>ib</u> day	of <u>Sept</u> , 2000	this day of
Effective as of J	une 23, 2000	
, ·	Car a i	
Signature: (4	Hadenkan	Signature:
Full Name:	Lisa S. Madenjian	Full Name:
Residence:	110 Schrader Lane	Residence:
	Lake Jackson, Texas 77566	
Country:	United States of America	Country:
Citizenship:	United States of America	Citizenship:
P. O. Address:	Same as Residence	P. O. Address:
Employed By:	The Dow Chemical Company	Employed By:
Of Country.	United States of America	Of Country:

( ) Additional names and signatures are attached.

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0713

20

s Assignment 220 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 220 number and R/Date	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
FORM 220	Docket Ref. 60487

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA)STATE OF MICHIGAN)SSCounty/Parish of Midland)

2000 \_<del>19\_6\_\_</del>, personally appeared On this  $\underline{\mathcal{G}}$  day of  $\underline{\mathcal{M}}\underline{\mathcal{G}}\underline{\mathcal{M}}\underline{\mathcal{G}}\underline{\mathcal{M}}\underline{\mathcal{C}}$  before me,

H. Craig Silvis

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

ale

.

CAROLINE ANN KING NOTARY PUBLIC, GLADWIN COUNTY, MICHIGAN ACTING IN MIDLAND COUNTY, MICHIGAN MY COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 12, 2003

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0714

FORM 221	Docket Ref. 60487
NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE	(INDIVIDUAL)
UNITED STATES OF AMERICA ) STATE OF TEXAS ) SS County/Parish of Brazoria )	
On this $12^{+k}$ day of $4u_4 u_5 f$ before me.	_, 20 <u>ć O_</u> , personally appeared

Patricia Ansems

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



This Assignment 221 is in the ENGLISH business and has the same meaning in other longuages with the same 221 member

Margaret J. S. R. M.

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE (INDIVIDUAL)

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA STATE OF TEXAS ) SS County/Parish of Brazoria )

On this  $12^{fk}$  day of <u>September</u> 20.00, personally appeared before me,

Lisa S. Madenjian

known or identified to me to be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing document and acknowledged the same as a free act and deed for uses and purposes therein expressed.



Mayant F. Anenc Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014803 FRAME: 0715

**RECORDED: 07/01/2004**